
Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of October 2020 to December 2020

Circuit:  Eighteenth     County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

Section VI. County Civil



B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 261
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a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 55
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     2. Dismissed After Hearing

Total Disposed 398024931315370

Professional
Malpractice -
Business

Professional
Malpractice -
Medical

Professional
Malpractice - Other Product Liability

Automotive
Negligence Condominium

Contract &
Indebtedness Eminent Domain Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 487025542152290

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

C.Reopened Cases 67059151001

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                        Run Date:   4/12/2021 10:38:48 AM

3.Disposed By Default
4.Disposed By Judge
5.Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6.Disposed By Jury Trial
7.Disposed for Other Reasons
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1107031000

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of October 2020 to December 2020



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of October 2020 to December 2020

Business
Governance Business Tort Env/Toxic Tort

Third Party
Indemnification

Construction
Defect Mass Tort

Negligent
Security

Nursing Home
Negligence

Premises Liability
- Commercial

Premises Liability
- Residential Other Negligence Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 11524961100180110

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 41
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2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 20
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3.Disposed By Default
4.Disposed By Judge
5.Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6.Disposed By Jury Trial
7.Disposed for Other Reasons

000000000000
620300010000
000000000000
000000000000
320100000000

Total Disposed 701623741090010

C. Reopened Cases 1420700000050

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                              Run Date:   4/12/2021 10:38:48 AM



B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 74
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     2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 13
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3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
5. Disposed By Jury Trial

Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons

33715110
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Total Disposed 1866433872

C.Reopened Cases 1652444943

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                        Run Date:   4/12/2021 10:38:48 AM

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of October 2020 to December 2020

Real Property/Mortgage Forclosure

Commercial Foreclosure Homestead Residential Foreclosure
Non Homestead Residential

Foreclosure Other Property Action Grand Total
A.1.Number of Cases Filed 8630354 155

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.



Antitrust /
Trade

Regulation

Business
Transaction

Constitutional
Challenge
Statute or
Ordinance

Constitutional
Challenge
Proposed
Amendment

Coporate Trust
Discrimination
Employment
or Other

Insurance
Claim

Intellectual
Property Libel / Slander

Shareholder
Derivative
Action

Securities
Litigation Trade Secret Trust

Litigation
Other Circuit
Civil Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 233400001201709000110

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 118

76
2
40

18
17
0
1

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

93
53
2
38

5
4
0
1

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

2
2
0
0

0
0
0
0

     2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 34
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3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons

870000000000001
30230000201000040
100000000000001
000000000000000
500000005000000

Total Disposed 19657000050118500092

C. Reopened Cases 473000001015000001

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                            Run Date:   4/12/2021 10:38:48 AM
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Small Claims Civil Real
Property/Mortgage/Forclosure Replevins

Evictions

Residential Non-Residential

Other Civil

Non- Monetary
Total

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 995891,711 10415 9 2,752

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

B. Cases Disposed

1. Disposed Before Hearing

2. Disposed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default

4. Disposed By Judge

5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial

6. Disposed By Jury Trial

7. Disposed for Other Reasons

Total Disposed

47241,368 2172 7 1,584

10094 012 0 107

1190250 1293 2 638

012774 0107 7 216

00315 03 0 21

0000 00 0 0

00340 02 0 45

691471,841 3589 16 2,611

C..Reopened Cases 735309110195445

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                       Run Date:   4/12/2021 10:38:48 AM
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